Thank you for purchasing a Dellonda product. Manufactured to a high standard, this product will, if used according to these
instructions, and properly maintained, give you years of trouble free performance.
IMPORTANT: PLEASE READ THESE INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY. NOTE THE SAFE OPERATIONAL REQUIREMENTS, WARNINGS & CAUTIONS. USE
THE PRODUCT CORRECTLY AND WITH CARE FOR THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH IT IS INTENDED. FAILURE TO DO SO MAY CAUSE DAMAGE AND/OR
PERSONAL INJURY AND WILL INVALIDATE THE WARRANTY. KEEP THESE INSTRUCTIONS SAFE FOR FUTURE USE.
Original Language Version
Refer to
instruction

IMPORTANT: No liability is accepted for incorrect use of product. Spare parts must be fitted by a competent person
WARRANTY: Guarantee is 12 months from purchase date, proof of which will be required for any claim.
Parts Information:
Propane Gas Tower Patio Heater 13kW
Model No: DG1 & DG2
Item Part No. Description
1 DG1.01 Butterfly Nut
2 DG1.02 Flat Washer
3 DG1.03 Reflector Parts (Inner)
4 DG1.04 Reflector Parts (Outer)
5 DG1.05 Flat Washer
6 DG1.06 Double Headed Stud
7 DG1.07 Flat Washer
8 DG1.08 Protect Ring For Housing Lid
9 DG1.09 Protect Ring For Tank Housing
10 DG1.10 Tank Housing 'DG1 only'
-- DG2.10 Tank Housing S/S 'DG2 only'
11 DG1.11 Hexagon Screw
12 DG1.12 Main Pole
12 DG2.12 Main Pole S/S -DG2 Model Only
13 DG1.13 Hexagon Screw
14 DG1.14 Flange Nut
15 DG1.15 Support Leg
15 DG2.15 Support Leg S/S -DG2 Model Only
16 DG1.16 Hexagon Screw
17 DG1.17 Steady Box
18 DG1.18 Base 'DG1 only'
-- DG2.18 Base S/S 'DG2 only'
19 DG1.19 Flange Nut
20 DG1.20 Hexagon Screw
21 DG1.21 Rivet
22 DG1.22 Circlip
23 DG1.23 Flat Washer
24 DG1.24 Main Fire Pole Fixer
25 DG1.25 Flat Screw
26 DG1.26 Flat Screw
27 DG1.27 Small Mesh
28 DG1.28 Pipe
29 DG1.29 Flat Screw
33 DG1.33 Flame Screen
34 DG1.34 Flat Screw
35 DG1.35 Top Fire Plate
36 DG1.36 Protection Mesh
Item Part No. Description
37 DG1.37 Bottom Fire Plate
38 DG1.38 Welded Part For Fire Plate
39 DG1.39 Connect Plate
40 DG1.40 Flat Screw
41 DG1.41 Main Nozzle Positioning Units
42 DG1.42 Intake Baffle
43 DG1.43 Support Leg
44 DG1.44 Flat Screw
45 DG1.45 Main Injector
46 DG1.46 Tilt Switch
47 DG1.47 Flat Screw
48 DG1.48 Butterfly Clip
49 DG1.49 Steel Clip
50 DG1.50 Flame Screen Base
51 DG1.51 Observation Hole Baffle
52 DG1.52 Flat Screw
53 DG1.53 Main Fire Unit
54 DG1.54 Thermocouple
55 DG1.55 Ignitor Electrode
56 DG1.56 Main Injector Connection
57 DG1.57 Valve
58 DG1.58 Small Mesh Base
59 DG1.59 Flat Screw
60 DG1.60 Valve Support
61 DG1.61 Valve Connection
62 DG1.62 Control Panel
63 DG1.63 Valve Fixer
64 DG1.64 Knob
65 DG1.65 Ignitor Fixer
66 DG1.66 Ignitor
67 DG1.67 Gas Hose
68 DG1.68 Gas Regulator
101 DG1.101 Fire Plate Assembly (35-39)
102 DG1.102 Thermocouple Support Assembly (21,48,49)
103 DG1.103 Nozzle Support Assembly (41-43)
FK DG1.FK Hardware Kit